Note: Philips Lumec reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of
 materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.P24 > POLE AND BRACKET GUIDE
APR4  >  ROUND ALUMINUM POLE
Comes with 4 anchor bolts,
8 nuts and 8 washers.
B.C. from: 6 3/4‘‘ to 10‘‘ (171 to 254 mm)
Base details
Optional base covers Specifications:

)
12 3/4
"
(324 m
m)
Wireway 3 5/16" (84 mm)
Note: Philips Lumec reserves the right to modify the above details to reflect changes in the cost of
 materials and/or production and/or design without prior notice.P24 > POLE AND BRACKET GUIDE
Standard
base cover
 CATALOG NOMINAL TENON WALL  EPA RATING
 NUMBER HEIGHT SECTION THICKNESS WEIGHT 90 MPH 110 MPH 120 MPH 150 MPH ANCHOR BOLTS
  ft m in mm in mm lbs kg sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft sq.ft in mm
 APR4F-8 8 2.44 4 102 0.125 3.2 21 10 10.18 6.55 5.38 3.34 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-8 8 2.44 4 102 0.226 5.7 32 14 18.64 12.35 10.28 6.53 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4F-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.125 3.2 24 11 7.7 4.73 3.79 2.27 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-10 10 3.05 4 102 0.226 5.7 38 17 14.58 9.44 7.78 4.87 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4F-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.125 3.2 28 13 5.86 3.36 2.58 1.45 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.226 5.7 44 20 11.65 7.31 5.94 3.64 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4W-12 12 3.66 4 102 0.318 8.1 58 26 16.27 10.5 8.64 5.4 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4F-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.125 3.2 31 14 4.44 2.27 1.63 - 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.226 5.7 51 23 9.38 5.67 4.5 2.68 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4W-14 14 4.27 4 102 0.318 8.1 67 30 13.34 8.4 6.82 4.18 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4F-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.125 3.2 33 15 3.81 1.8 1.19 - 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.226 5.7 54 24 8.42 4.97 3.88 2.25 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4W-15 15 4.57 4 102 0.318 8.1 71 32 11.84 7.25 5.82 3.5 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4F-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.125 3.2 35 16 3.27 1.36 - - 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.226 5.7 57 26 7.15 4.05 3.13 1.77 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4W-16 16 4.88 4 102 0.318 8.1 75 34 10.06 6 4.76 2.82 3/4-20 19-508
 APR4U-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.226 5.7 63 29 5.55 3.15 2.27 1.16 3/4-27 19-686
 APR4W-18 18 5.49 4 102 0.318 8.1 84 38 7.78 4.67 3.7 2.19 3/4-27 19-686
 APR4W-20 20 6.10 4 102 0.318 8.1 93 42 6.31 3.83 2.92 1.57 3/4-27 19-686